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ADDENDUM

GENERAL

1.1

BIDDER QUESTION & ANSWER (NEW)

Q: Referencing Sheet A1.1.0 Elevations 1,2,3,4. Just want to confirm that the new TRES-1
countertops and backsplashes will be furnished and installed by the Owner's vendor?

A: The TRES-1 countertops and backsplashes on A1.1.0 are by GC. They are associated with
the salvaged casework that is by GC; therefore the GC is to provide the countertops here.
Spaces with all new casework has casework by the Owner's vendor.

1.2 BIDDER QUESTION & ANSWER (NEW)

Q: Contractor is asking for the acceptability of mounting aluminum wire mold boxes over
existing receptacles and back boxes if the layout matches. The intention would be to reduce the
amount of surface mount aluminum raceway and provide a more aesthetically pleasing
installation that would also show cost savings back to the owner. Review and advise of any
questions or concerns

A: If the layout and elevations match, this is acceptable. Several wiremold and outlet locations
are intended to be at specific elevations to be above counters and/or below shelving, verify
alignment with Architectural elevations.

1.3 BIDDER QUESTION & ANSWER (NEW)

Q: Will the building elevator be available for transporting materials by the contractor throughout
the project?

A:Yes, the building elevator is available for transporting materials. The elevator must be
protected throughout the duration of the project, including floor protection inside and outside of
the elevator.

SHEET CLARIFICATIONS / REVISIONS

21

SHEET A1.1.0 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN & DOOR SCHEDULE (REISSUED)
A. Note clarified for who provides countertops in Dry Lab 028
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DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE ROOM SIGNAGE SCHEDULE - GROUND FLOOR GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES: FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
w m GME ROOM SIGNAGE 1. DIMENSIONS GIVEN ARE TO THE FINISHED FACE OF METAL STUD PARTITION WALLS.

o o < ‘;‘ GMB ROOM NAME NUMBER TYPE BACK PLATE ROOM SIGNAGE COMMENTS 2. INTERIOR STUD WALLS ARE TO USE 3 5/8" METAL STUD FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

@ W w ) z | 2| 3 SIGNAGE SIGN TYPE

% o = E = o Et‘ ARCHIVES 014 B 3. EXTEND ALL INTERIOR WALL PARTITIONS (MASONRY OR STUDS) TO BOTTOM OF DECK ABOVE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

<

i E Lé] 3 2 T T CLASSROOM 017 B 8{;‘%2?'3?3,@% SIDE OF DOOR 025A FOR TOTAL 4. REFERENCE STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL FOR ITEMS NOT SHOWN. COORDINATE AS REQUIRED AL CORE MATERIAL

8 8 2 W E @ @ A RCHIVES WORK LAB 025 5 INCLUDING NECESSARY FRAMING, BLOCKING, ETC.

o DOOR SIZE a T i T ] [ REMARKS DRY LAB 028 B 5. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF ANY CABINETRY, FRAMES, STRUCTURAL ITEMS, ETC. WALL CORE WIDTH

014A  [3'0"x7'0"x 13/4" WO1 - EXISTING 02W |45 01 Yes = |EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN. NEW ADA COMPLIANT HARDWARE WITH KEY CARD ACCESS. 6. PROVIDE PAINTED ACCESS PANELS IN WALLS AND CEILINGS TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO CONCEALED ITEMS INCLUDING BUT ————WALL HEIGHT CODE
025A |PR.3'0"x7'0"x13/4" WO1 - SALVAGED AND REUSED  |03W EX No RELOCATED PAIR OF DOORS, FRAME TRIM AND HARDWARE FROM ROOM 260. NOT LIMITED TO VALVES, CONTROLS, MECH. EQUIPMENT, ETC. ACGESS PANELS MAY NOT ALWAYS BE SHOWN ON PLANS. IT
0258 [1°0"/3'0"x7' 0" x 13/4" W01 - EXISTING 03W |45 02 Yes = |EXISTING PAIR OF DOORS AND FRAME TO REMAIN. NEW ADA COMPLIANT HARDWARE WITH KEY CARD ACCESS. ICSO-I;\II-'II%%E ggf;%%L%REE\E”SS%%NS'B'“W TO DETERMINE LOCATIONS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH OTHER GENERAL L ALLGYPLAYERS
028A |3'0"x7'0"x13/4" W01 - EXISTING 02w |45 01 Yes = |EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN. NEW ADA COMPLIANT HARDWARE WITH KEY CARD ACCESS. :
159A  13'0"x7'0"x 134 WOt - EXISTING 02w 145 EX No EXISTING DOOR, FRAME, AND HARDWARE TO REMAIN 7. COORDINATE WALLS WITH COLUMNS AND OTHER ENCASED ITEMS. COLUMNS ARE TO BE CONTAINED WITHIN WALLS. THE WALL MODIFIER CODE
260A |PR.2'6"x7'0"x13/4" W01 - EXISTING 03W |45 02 Yes = |EXISTING PAIR OF DOORS AND FRAME TO REMAIN. NEW ADA COMPLIANT HARDWARE WITH KEY CARD ACCESS. FRAMING CONTRACTOR SHALL INCREASE FRAMING SIZE TO ACCOMMODATE COLUMNS, DRAIN LEADERS, PIPING,
330A 3'0"x7'0"x13/4" WO1 - EXISTING 02w 45 04 Yes n EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN. KEY CARD READER TO BE ADDED. ELECTRICAL PANELS, ETC. WHERE WALLS REQUIRE EXTRA WIDTH THE ENTIRE WALL SHALL BE WIDENED UNLESS
330B  [3'0"x7'0"x13/4" WO1 - EXISTING 01W 05 No EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN. CLOSER AND DOOR SWEEP TO BE ADDED. APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.
332A 30" x70"x13/4" \WO1 - EXISTING 02W __ 145 06 Yes =___|EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN. KEY CARD READER TO BE ADDED. 8. PROVIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCES AT ALL DOORS PER DETAILS. SEE G0.01 FOR REQUIREMENTS. -ALL WALLS TO BE S3A-A-11 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
*ADD ALTERNATE #2 TO INCLUDE DOOR 206BA - SALVAGED AND REUSED DOOR AND FRAME WITH NEW HARDWARE AND CARD READER
9. FORALL CABINETRY, SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LAYOUTS. FIELD VERIFY CLEAR WIDTHS PRIOR TO FABRICATION. -FIRE RATINGS AS CALLED FOR ON CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN
oo oo G.C. TO COORDINATE AND PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL AS NECESSARY FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED CABINETRY. REFER TO SHEET A7 2 PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL TYPE CODES AND DETALLS
TRIM /" TRIM 10. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN / REPAIR RATING OF EXISTING PARTITIONS AS AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION / NEW
EXISTING EXISTING l EXISTING | CONSTRUCTION. TYPICAL THROUGHOUT.
: 11. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RATED FLOORS AND WALLS WITH APPROVED FIRESTOPPING. SEE WALLTYPE
| L
‘ o ﬁr—r STRUCTURE
1 12. WALLS TO BE PATCHED WITH LIKE MATERIALS WHERE EXISTING WALLS HAVE BEEN COMPROMISED FROM =
1 DEMOLITION. THIS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF CASEWORK AND WALL 2
1 MOUNTED EQUIPMENT IN ORDER TO ACHIEVE SAID PATCH. & # o= —
; 5 FIRE SEALANT AT RATED WALLS.
Qo o 1 Qo 13. ALL FURNITURE TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER'S FURNITURE VENDOR. T ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT SOUND RATED
= = ; = ] WALLS - BOTH SIDES OF WALL
= < 1 = 14, CASEWORK AND ALL ASSOCIATED ITEMS (INCL BUT NOT LIMITED TO COUNTERTOPS, PLUMBING FIXTURES, UNDERCABINET
| LIGHTS, ETC.) IN ROOMS 260, 330 AND 332 TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER'S CASEWORK VENDOR. CONTRACTOR IS STRUCTURE METAL DEFLECTION TRACK - SEE WALL TYPE
| RESPONSIBLE FOR ROUGH-IN AND FINAL CONNECTIONS TO PLUMBING FIXTURES. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULE FOR SIZES
| ROUGH-IN AND DEVICES FOR ALL UNDERCABINET LIGHTS (AND MATERIAL/INSTALLATION OF POWER/RACEWAY ON ISLAND IN
| 330 ONLY).

I U S | | S N N 7CEILING - SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
WOOD CEILING ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION WHERE
WOOD WOOD WOOD EXISTING DOOR/ SCHEDULED

EXISTING/RELOCATED EXISTING/RELOCATED EXISTING/RELOCATED e D AND
FRAME FRAME FRAME METAL STUD - SEE WALL TYPE SCHEDULE
/ FOR SIZES
DOOR FRAME LEGEND DOOR TYPE LEGEND . S GYP. 50 -BOTHSOES
114" = 10" 114" = 1'-0" |
ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION WHERE
|| SCHEDULED BY WALL TYPE
METAL STUD RUNNER - SEE WALL TYPE
[ | [ | SCHEDULE FOR SIZES
BASE AS SCHEDULED
N
BASE / FIRE SEALANT AT RATED WALLS. ACOUSTICAL
)tm / SEALANT AT SOUND RATED WALLS - BOTH
_ V. H : SIDES OF WALL
CASEWORK SCHEDULE WALL TYPE CODES
ELEVATION NUMBER| LABEL | QTY. | WIDTH | DEPTH| HEIGHT DESCRIPTION COMMENTS WALL CORE MATERIAL MATERIAL WIDTH WALL HEIGHT CODE WALL MODIFIER CODE WALL GYPSUM BOARD LAYERS
RUELL — CODE |MATERIAL CODE |WIDTH CODE | DESCRIPTION CODE | DESCRIPTION CODE | DESCRIPTION
EXISTING _ LF BASE CABINET - 3 DRAWER - LEFT FINISHED END S |METAL STUDS 0 | 7/8"FURRING CHANNEL A |TO UNDERSIDE OF (BLANK) NO MODIFIER (BLANK) = NO GYP BD
[0%9C | _ B3D48 48" | 28" | 293" EXISTING 1 [15/8" METAL STUD STRUCTURAL DECK
[ RF | 1 BASE CABINET - 3 DRAWER - RIGHT FINISHED END 2 |21/2"METAL STUD A | SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS 01 |(0)+(1)
EXISTING 3 |35/8" METAL STUD B |TO6"ABOVE CEILING
5 058 = LF | 1 BASE CABINET - 4 DRAWER - LEFT FINISHED END F | FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY 1 |+
= D |EXISTING WALL OPENING INFILL
= B4D48 1| 48 | 28" | 341" BASE CABINET - 4 DRAWER EXISTING
| — — | BASE CABINET . 4 DRAWER - RIGHT FINISHED END NOTE: ALL WALLS TO BE S3A-A-11 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
=1 - BASE CABINET - 5 DRAWER/1 DOOR - LEFT
=1 = R HINGED - LEFT FINISHED END
/ = B5D36-1L 36" | 28" | 3534 EXISTING
— 2 BASE CABINET - 5 DRAWER/1 DOOR
‘ EXISTING
H-\ /-H 0158 = TR BASE CABINET - 1 DRAWER/1 DOOR - LEFT HINGED -
EXISTING O ﬂ Y RIGHT FINISHED END
1 050A c ¢ ' % A A =t B1D24-1L 24" | 28" | 353" EXISTING
| P BASE CABINET - 1 DRAWER/1 DOOR - LEFT HINGED -
LEFT FINISHED END
: y 4
VESTIBULE LF 2 WALL CABINET - 2 DOOR - LEFT FINISHED END
099E TAGGED CASEWORK IS
SALVAGED FROM 330. REF
EXI;;I'GING W4848-2 2 | 48 | 48 WALL CABINET - 2 DOOR EXISTING DEMOLITION PLAN AND \W4848-2-LF \W4848-2-RF
DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS 1F 1F
RF | 2 WALL CABINET - 2 DOOR - RIGHT FINISHED END
NEW 24"D TRES-1 COUNTERTOP EXISTING SINK, COUNTERTOP, BACKSPLASH,
| ] LF | 1 WALL CABINET - OPEN SHELVING - LEFT FINISHED END SIDESPLASH, AND BASE CABINET 70
: = w30 | F | 1 | 36" | 13 | 30 WALL CABINET - OPEN SHELVING - FINISHED ENDS | EXISTING REMAIN. PROTECT DURING CONSTRUCTION.
RF | 1 WALL CABINET - OPEN SHELVING - RIGHT FINISHED END .
I| EXISTING EXISTING _
§ 035 015 B
EXISTING EXISTING W3630-2 | -RF 1 36" 13" 30" | WALL CABINET -2 GLASS DOOR - RIGHT FINISHED END | EXISTING
050 EXISTING 052 B3D48-LF B3D48-RF
054A 8'-0 1
1 :[L C A11.0 1/4"=1-0"
TAGGED CASEWORK IS
EXISTING EXISTING SALVAGED CASEWORK
051 ek L — | | FROM 330. REF DEMOLITION
STOR. — PLAN AND DEMOLITION W3630-LF  W3630-F  W3630-RF
ELEVATIONS
049A
{ EXISTING |
015F
VESTIBULE CORRIDOR =
099G 099D ESTING EXISTING \ / > NEW 24'D TRES-1
g | 015E | | COUNTERTOP AND
| 049 ! BACKSPLASH
L L — 5
EXISTING Tl 1
T T | E— : — B5D36-1L-LF  B5D36-1L  B5D36-1L i WALL BASE, RB-1
046 e 5 "o AL
—(l,— || G.C. TO COVER AND PROTECT EXISTING
ALL EXISTING STORAGE CABINETS
/ AND FILES DURING CONSTRUCTION 005 3 028 D RY LAB N O RTH
y AND DEMOLITION/INSTALLATION n .
\ ﬂ OF NEW LIGHTING ABOVE. | A'] 1 0 1/4" =1'-0
1| |
I
EXISTING
| CLASSROOM
EXISTING PROJECTION
\IL w STAIRWELL SCREEN TO REMAIN | 017 015G
EXISTING 099B ! STAIRWELL
044 EXISTING s ARCHIVES / WORK LB 099A EXISTING
042 STING LA 008 ] L
040 025 =
ELEV. " _
099F \(“ / \/ NEW 24"D TRES-1 COUNTERTOP AND
EXISTING ! ! 1) ‘ ‘ BACKSPLASH
. EXISTIN
EXISTING ‘ EXISTING
038 CORRIDOR 013 010 METAL SUPPORT BRACKETSAS &
-m REQUIRED TO SUPPORT ®
COUNTERTOP
. .m — 4.8 _
:lJ j 1J: 1 1 WALL BASE, RB-1
EXISTING i ARCHIVES EXISTING EXISTING A1 1 O 1/4"=1-0"
036 EXISTING EXISTING | 014 012 012A
032 030
EXISTING N oon s EXISTNG  # EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING
SALVAGED FROM THE THIRD o 0 018 016
FLOOR. REFERENCE DEMO PLAN
| AND DEMO ELEVATIONS. | TAGGED CASEWORK
BLOCKNG AS REQUIRED AD ’ : IS SALVAGED
CASEWORK FROM 330.
ATHOUNTED TEMS. NEMW W4848-2-LF W4848-2 W4B48-2-RF  W3630-2-RF REF DEMOLITION PLAN
—— (of0] OPS 0 a =
PROVIDEDBY GG AS SHOWNON ] = I 1 AND DEMOLITION
ELEVATIONS 1, 2, 3, AND 4 ON o}
]NL s1.2. ‘i ELEVATIONS
| 1 | —m NEW 24"D TRES-1
/ COUNTERTOP AND
EXISTING SINK, COUNTERTOP 41 L ol BACKSPLASH
AND BASE CABINET TO
REMAIN. PROTECT FROM
DAMAGE. METAL SUPPORT BRACKETS
= | AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT
- COUNTERTOP
WALL BASE, RB-1
B124-1L-LF— B4D48-LF B4D48 B4D48-RF
j ﬁ 14'-Q" 1-91/2"
1/8" = 10" A1.1.0 =10
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